RESOLUTION 2024-6
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate
more money than was appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Council of Fountain County, Indiana that for
the expenses of the taxing unit the following additional sums of money are
hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified,
subject to the laws governing the same:

Co General

Ambulance
1000-0301-44446 Ambulance
1000-0301-14000 Overtime

Commissioner
1000-0068-33490 Liability Insurance
1000-0068-33250 Consulting Fees (BLN)

Radio Dispatch
1000-0303-44101 Equipment

County Farm
4924-0301-44446 Ambulance

Cumulative Capital Development
Commissioners

Amount
Requested

$365,000
$250,000

$100,000
$46,000

$22,488

$265,000

1000-0068-33625 Childcare - READI Grant $ 23,950

Amount

Appropriated

$365,000
$250,000

$100,000
$46,000

$22,488

$783,488

$265,000

$ 23,950




Adopted this 9th day of April, 2024,
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