## RESOLUTION 2024-6 ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Council of Fountain County, Indiana that for the expenses of the taxing unit the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

	Amount Requested	Amount Appropriated
Co General Ambulance		
1000-0301-44446 Ambulance 1000-0301-14000 Overtime	\$365,000 \$250,000	\$365,000 \$250,000
Commissioner 1000-0068-33490 Liability Insurance 1000-0068-33250 Consulting Fees (BLN	\$100,000 N) \$46,000	\$100,000 \$46,000
Radio Dispatch 1000-0303-44101 Equipment	\$22,488	<u>\$22,488</u> \$783,488
County Farm 4924-0301-44446 Ambulance	\$265,000	\$265,000
Cumulative Capital Development Commissioners	want # 22 050	# 22 OFO
1000-0068-33625 Childcare – READI G	Talle \$ 23,330	\$ 23,950

Adopted this 9th day of April, 2024.	
NAY	Dylley Cinen
	Jone Doce
	Dale A. White
	Kelly L. Carlin
	Denige Crack
	Jemes Brileker
	Interitorio
ATTEST:	
Collect Chambers	